1) Effective December 1, 2023, generally increase salary rates by six and five tenths 
percent (6.5%).   

2) Effective January 1, 2025, generally increase salary rates by six and fifty-five hundredths 
percent (6.55%).   

3) Establish a one-time COLA payment for employees as of August 23, 2023 of one 

thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500).   

4) Selectively increase the salary ranges of the following classifications, as indicated:  

Class Number Class Title From SR To SR Effective  
5923 DOJ Claims Examiner 22 23 7/1/23 
1338 Training and Development Specialist 1 23 24 7/1/23

[...]

1) Effective December 1, 2023, generally increase salary rates by six and five tenths 
percent (6.5%).   

2) Effective February 1, 2025, generally increase salary rates by six and fifty-five 
hundredths percent (6.55%).    

3) Establish a one-time COLA payment for employees as of August 23, 2023 of one 
thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500).   

4) Selectively increase the salary ranges of the following classifications, as indicated:  

Class 
Number 

Class Title From 
SR 

To SR Effective  

6811 Laboratory Technician 2 18 19 7/1/23 
1338 Training and Development Specialist 1 23 24 7/1/23